
RUN DATE: 07/21/20 
RUN TIME: 0048 

Cayuga Medical Center LAB **LIVE** 
101 Dates Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850 

***Summary Discharge Report - Do not Destroy*** 

Name: 
Acct: 
Reg: 

Test 

BLAYK,BONZEANNE R 
A00101014728 Unit: M000597460 
07/17/20 

Day Date Time 

DOB: 05/01/1956 
AGE: 64 
SEX: F 

Result Reference 

Attend Dr: 
Location: 
Status: 

Units 

Adam Law MD 
LABRSP 
REG REF 

Sodium 
Potassium 

1 JUL 17 
1 JUL 17 

1340 
1340 

135 
(A) 

(135-145 ) 
(3,5-5,0) 

mmol/l 
mmol/l 

(A) Test not performed 
Specimen Hemolyzed. Result may not be valid. 
Unable to report test result due to hemolysis. 

Chloride 1 
C02 1 
Anion Gap 1 
Glucose 1 
BUN 1 
Creatinine 1 
BUN/Creat Ratio 1 
Calcium 1 
EGFR Non-Africa 1 
EGFR Afric,Amer 1 

JUL 17 
JUL 17 
JUL 17 
JUL 17 
JUL 17 
JUL 17 
JUL 17 
JUL 17 
JUL 17 
JUL 17 

1340 
1340 
1340 
1340 
1340 
1340 
1340 
1340 
1340 
1340 

101 
24 
10 

115 H 
18 

0.98 H 
18.4 

9.7 
57.1 

691(B) 

(101-111 ) 
(22-32) 
(2-11 ) 
(70-100) 
(6-24) 
(051-095) 
(8-20) 
(86-103) 
(>60) 
(>60) 

mmol/l 
mmol/l 
mmol/l 
mg/dL 
mg/dL 
mg/dL 

mg/dL 

(8) *******Because ethnic data is not always readily available, 
this report includes an eGFR for both African-Americans and 
non-African Americans.**** 

Testosterone 

The National Kidney Disease Education Program (NKDEP) does 
not endorse the use of the MDRD equation for patients that 
are not between the ages of 18 and 70, are pregnant, have 
extremes of body size, muscle mass, or nutritional status, 
or are non-Caucasian or non-African American. 
According to the National Kidney Foundation, irrespective of 
diagnosis, the stage of the disease is based on the level of 
kidney function: 
Stage Description GFR(ml/min/l.73 
1 Kidney damage with normal or decreased GFR 
2 Kidney damage with mild decrease in GFR 
3 Moderate decrease in GFR 
4 Severe decrease in GFR 

m ( 2) ) 
90 
60-89 
30-59 
15-29 

5 Kidney failure <15 (or dialysis) 

1 JUL 17 1340 123.23 H (8-60) ng/dL 

** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE ** 
* ML = Testing performed at Main Lab 
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RUN DATE: 07/21/20 
RUN TIME: 0048 

Cayuga Medical Center LAB **LIVE** 
101 Dates Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850 

***Summary Discharge Report - Do not Destroy*** 

Patient: BLAYK,BONZEANNE R A00101014728 (Continued) 

Test Day Date Time Result Reference Units 

Estradiol 1 JUL 17 1340 93(C) pg/mL 

(C) Estradiols <40 pg/ml are sent to a reference lab for low 
range testing. 
See also (D) 

(D) Postmenopausal Females < 20 
Ovulating females: by day in cycle relative to LH Peak 
Follicular phase - 12 10-50 

- 4 60-200 
Mid-cycle - 1 120-375 
luteal phase + 2 50-155 

+ 6 60-260 
+ 12 15-115 

** END OF REPORT ** 
* HI = Testing performed at Main Lab 
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