RUN DATE: 07/21/20 Cayuga Medical Center LAB **LIVE** RUN TIME: 0048

101 Dates Drive, Ithaca, New York ***Summary Discharge Report - Do not Destroy*** PAGE

1

DOB: 05/01/1956 Attend Dr: Adam Law MD BLAYK, BONZEANNE R Name:

A00101014728 Unit: M000597460 AGE: 64 Location: LABRSP Acct: SEX: F REG REF Req: 07/17/20 Status:

Test	Day	Date	Time	Result	Reference	Units
Sodium	1.	JUL 17	1340	135	(135-145)	mmol/L
Potassium	1	JUL 17	1340	(A)	(3.5-5.0)	$\mathtt{mmol}\diagup\mathtt{L}$

(A) Test not performed

Specimen Hemolyzed. Result may not be valid. Unable to report test result due to hemolysis.

Chloride	1	JUL	17	1340	101		(101-111)	mmol/L
CO2	1	JUL	17	1340	24		(22-32)	\mathtt{mmol}/\mathtt{L}
Anion Gap	1	JUL	17	1340	10		(2-11)	$\mathtt{mmol/L}$
Glucose	1	JUL	17	1340	115	H	(70-100)	mg/dL
BUN	1	JUL	17	1340	18		(6-24)	mg/dL
Creatinine	1	JUL	17	1340	0.98	H	(0.51 - 0.95)	mg/dL
BUN/Creat Ratio	1	JUL	17	1340	18.4		(8-20)	
Calcium	1	JUL	17	1340	9.7		(8.6 - 10.3)	mg/dL
EGFR Non-Africa	1	JUL	17	1340	57.1		(>60)	
EGFR Afric Amer	1	JUL	17	1340	69.1(B)		(>60)	

(B) ******Because ethnic data is not always readily available, this report includes an eGFR for both African-Americans and non-African Americans.****

The National Kidney Disease Education Program (NKDEP) does not endorse the use of the MDRD equation for patients that are not between the ages of 18 and 70, are pregnant, have extremes of body size, muscle mass, or nutritional status, or are non-Caucasian or non-African American.

According to the National Kidney Foundation, irrespective of diagnosis, the stage of the disease is based on the level of kidney function:

Stage Description GFR(mL/min/1.73 m(2))

Kidney damage with normal or decreased GFR

60-89 2 Kidney damage with mild decrease in GFR

30-59 3 Moderate decrease in GFR

Severe decrease in GFR 15 - 294 Kidney failure <15 (or dialysis)

1 JUL 17 1340 123.23 H (8-60) Testosterone ng/dL

** CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE **

* ML = Testing performed at Main Lab

DEPARTMENT OF PATHOLOGY, 101 DATES DRIVE, ITHACA, NEW YORK 14850 Phone # 607-274-4474 Fax #607-274-4481

Daniel Sudilovsky, M.D. Director New York State Permit #54017010

RUN DATE: 07/21/20 Cayuga Medical Center LAB **LIVE** RUN TIME: 0048 101 Dates Drive, Ithaca, New York 14850

Summary Discharge Report - Do not Destroy

2

PAGE

Patient: BLAYK, BONZEANNE R A00101014728 (Continued)

Test Day Date Time Result Reference Units Estradiol 1 JUL 17 1340 93(C) pg/mL

> (C) Estradiols <40 pg/mL are sent to a reference lab for low range testing.

See also (D)

(D) Postmenopausal Females < 20

Ovulating females: by day in cycle relative to LH Peak

Follicular phase - 12 10 - 5060-200 - 1 + 2 + 6 Mid-cycle 120-375 Luteal phase 50-155 60-260 + 12 15-115